

2

4

б

8

10

12

14

SENAT 20TH LEGISI	
STATE OF MAINE SENATE 120TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION	
lve, to Stud	MITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to y the Impact of a Maine tation Infrastructure,
30 in amen r from" and	a 2 in subsection 1 in t adment) by striking ou inserting in its plac o members serving on'
	n section 2 in subsectio amendment) by striking o
	section 2 by striking of 35 to 44 in amendment g:
	lve, to Stud by, Transpor rket" at in section 30 in amen from" and ence given to amendment in line 32 in a amendment in e 1, lines

retary

L.D. 2200

o H.P. 16 -based State 18

20 the 2nd it the 22 ce the 24

n 1 in 26 out the 28

out all 30 t) and 32

pointed 34 ers who llowing 36 slature lopment 38 matters; the joint standing committee of the Legislature having jurisdiction over gaming matters; the joint standing committee of 40 the Legislature having jurisdiction over transportation matters; and the joint standing committee of the Legislature having jurisdiction over human services matters.' 42

- Further amend the amendment on page 2 by striking out all of 44 the 2nd subsection 5 (page 2, lines 38 to 39 in amendment)
- 46

Further amend the amendment on page 2 in the 2nd subsection

Page 1-LR3570(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT C' to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1700, L.D. 2200 6 in the first line (page 2, line 41 in amendment) by striking 2 out the following: "6." and inserting in its place the following: 3'5.'

R. of S.

12

26

32

40

- Further amend the amendment on page 2 in the 2nd subsection 7 in the first line (page 2, line 44 in amendment) by striking out the following: "7." and inserting in its place the following: 8 '6.'
- 10 Further amend the amendment on page 3 by inserting before the first indented paragraph the following:

'Further amend the resolve by inserting after section 5 the following:

16 'Sec. 6. Meetings. Resolved: That the task force may hold up to 4 meetings. One meeting may be a public hearing held in the Augusta area.''

Further amend the amendment on page 3 in section 8 in the 5th to 7th lines (page 3, lines 8 to 10 in amendment) by striking out the following: "January 2, 2003. The joint standing committees are authorized to introduce legislation" and inserting in its place the following: 'November 6, 2002. Each joint standing committee is authorized to introduce a bill'

Further amend the amendment on page 3 by striking out all of the 3rd indented paragraph (page 3, lines 13 and 14 in amendment)

30 Further amend the amendment on page 3 by striking out all of section 11 (page 3, lines 16 to 32 in amendment)

Further amend the amendment by inserting after section 11 34 the following:

36 'Further amend the resolve by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read 38 consecutively.'

FISCAL NOTE

42 This amendment removes the General Fund appropriation for the Task Force to Study the Impact of a Maine-based Casino. The 44 revised General Fund cost of the task force is estimated to be \$6,820 in fiscal year 2002-03. This cost can be absorbed within 46 the Legislature's existing budgeted resources utilizing available balance forward from fiscal year 2001-02.

Page 2-LR3570(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT 'L' to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1700, L.D. 2200

SUMMARY

This amendment has been prepared pursuant to action taken by the Legislative Council on March 26, 2002.

8 The amendment changes Legislator membership provisions; limits the task force to 4 meetings, one of which may be a public 10 hearing in the Augusta area; changes the report date; authorizes each of the 2 joint standing committees to report out a bill; and 12 removes the General Fund appropriation.

14 SPONSORED BY: 16 (Senator GOLDTHWALT)

COUNTY: Hancock

20

18

2

4

6

a.dS.

Page 3-LR3570(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT